Brief facts of the case are that the applicant are engaged in the business 

of providing 'Business Auxiliary Service" (BAS) and information Technology 

Software Services to foreign entities. The applicant, being provider of Taxable 

Services which are exported outside India, filed a rebate claim Application for 

Rs. 1,09,97,338/- (Rupees One Crore Nine Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand 

Three Hundred Thirty Eight Only) for Service' Tax paid for providing 

Professional and IT Support Services to Mfs Symantec Corporation, USA. The 

said rebate application was filed in terms of Rule 5 of the Export of Service 

Rules, 2005 read with Notification No. 11/2005-ST dated 19.04.2005 for the